
                
 
  Ore 15.30         50 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  POLIANI Giulia              2015  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     39.02 
   2.  VEGINI Agata                2015  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     39.60 
   3.  BOLZONI Giulia              2015  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          40.23 
   4.  LUPASCO Evelina             2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     41.10 
   5.  MANSTRETTA Emma             2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     41.20 
   6.  ZAMBELLI Vittoria           2015  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          41.20 
   7.  CHIODA Isabella             2015  PIETRO RADICI NUOTO           42.00 
   8.  SCARPELLINI Isabel          2015  START TIME SSD SRL            42.20 
   9.  LAZZARONI Beatrice          2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            42.50 
  10.  BONOMETTI Beatrice          2015  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          42.81 
  11.  BARCELLA Alice              2015  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          43.52 
  12.  PESENTI Giulia              2016  GOLDEN BRIXIA ASD             44.26 
  13.  HALLULLI Gentiana           2015  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          44.40 
  14.  BASHLI Rea                  2015  AN BRESCIA SSD                45.00 
  15.  DAMIANO Cecilia             2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     45.74 
  16.  DONADONI Irene              2015  START TIME SSD SRL            46.20 
  17.  VELASCO GALINDO Luisa Mer   2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            46.72 
  18.  ESSAKHI Sofia               2015  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO           47.22 
  19.  SIGNORI Beatrice            2015  START TIME SSD SRL            47.30 
  20.  FIGAROLI Linda              2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            47.46 
  21.  OLIOSI Melissa              2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            49.03 
  22.  CORTINOVIS Sofia            2015  START TIME SSD SRL            49.90 
  23.  MEDOLAGO Kaya               2016  UNICA SPORT                   52.96 
  24.  CHIARELLI Marta Maria       2016  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     53.00 
  25.  CHIRICO Viviana             2016  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     53.00 
  26.  MELA Martina Rita           2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     53.33 
  27.  MAROZZI Ginevra             2016  START TIME SSD SRL            54.00 
  28.  FRACASSOLI Penelope         2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       54.40 
  29.  PERLETTI Gaia Thea          2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            54.49 
  30.  NICITA Giulia               2015  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     55.10 
  31.  KRISTELOVA LUPATINI Mya     2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       55.50 
  32.  GAGLIARDI Amelia            2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            55.74 
  33.  ROSSETTI Emma               2015  START TIME SSD SRL            56.30 
  34.  DAKAVELLI Emanuela          2016  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     56.50 
  35.  BELTRAMI Francesca          2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       56.90 
  36.  BONFIGLI Margherita         2016  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     58.00 
  37.  SAVOLDI Giorgia             2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     58.00 
  38.  MACCHI Maria                2015  START TIME SSD SRL            58.80 
  39.  BRUNELLI Adele              2015  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          58.96 
  40.  PELLEGRINELLI Eva           2016  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            59.17 
  41.  PASTORE Sofia               2016  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO           59.88 
  42.  RAMAZZINI Lisa              2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     59.90 
  43.  GRIGIS Aurora               2016  START TIME SSD SRL          1.00.00 
  44.  PRETTATO Elisa              2016  START TIME SSD SRL          1.00.00 
  45.  TORIELLO Giulia             2015  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          1.00.76 
  46.  BOMBELLI Giulia Sole        2015  RARI NANTES CREMA           1.01.55 
  47.  COMANDULLI Anna             2015  RARI NANTES CREMA           1.11.20 
  48.  DI COLA Beatrice            2015  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.14.18 
  49.  ARTIZZU Viola Chanel        2016  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0      ---   
  50.  BACCARO Matilde             2016  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  51.  BARBOTTA Beatrice           2016  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO           ---   
  52.  BELKACEMI Sidra             2016  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  53.  BIGNOTTI Emily Beatriz      2015  VEROLANUOTO                   ---   
  54.  BONETTI Matilda             2016  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  55.  BONFIOLI Amelia             2016  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0      ---   
  56.  CAROLI Nicole               2016  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   



  57.  CHERUBINI Maladon Emma      2015  VEROLANUOTO                   ---   
  58.  CUNEO Maia                  2015  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          ---   
  59.  DIMAGIBA Alessia            2016  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          ---   
  60.  FIGAROLI Nicole             2016  BLU SSD ARL                   ---   
  61.  GHERARDI Giulia             2016  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          ---   
  62.  GRECO Nora                  2016  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  63.  GUARNERIO Camilla           2016  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  64.  IRIMCA Mirulina             2016  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
  65.  LEONARDI Francesca          2016  FIORENZUOLA NUOTO 90          ---   
  66.  MACHI' Alessia              2016  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  67.  MANE Khadija                2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  68.  MARMENTINI Martina          2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  69.  MASPERI Ludovica            2016  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  70.  MOIA Martina                2015  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  71.  ODONI Matilde               2016  RARI NANTES CREMA             ---   
  72.  OLDOFREDI Ginevra           2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  73.  PISONI Giorgia              2016  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  74.  PIUBENI Alessia             2016  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  75.  PLEBANI Martina             2015  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  76.  RAMERA Noemi                2016  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  77.  RINALDIN Vittoria           2016  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  78.  ROIBU Ariadna               2016  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
  79.  SADIQ Ikhlas                2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  80.  SERRAMONDI Sofia            2016  VEROLANUOTO                   ---   
  81.  TARANTINI Giorgia           2016  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
  82.  TERZI Elisa                 2016  UNICA SPORT                   ---   
  83.  VERDUCI Emma                2016  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          ---   
 
                 50 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  FRANCHINA Alessandro        2014  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          34.32 
   2.  BADIELLO Angel Gabriel      2014  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO           34.97 
   3.  GHIZZARDI Francesco         2014  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          35.20 
   4.  AGAZZI Samuele              2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            35.34 
   5.  FORCELLA Alessandro         2014  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     38.28 
   6.  PASQUARIELLO Riccardo       2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     39.00 
   7.  COLOMBO Ruben               2015  PIETRO RADICI NUOTO           40.00 
   8.  COMINELLI Mario             2015  PIETRO RADICI NUOTO           40.00 
   9.  GHEORGHITA Leonardo         2014  AN BRESCIA SSD                40.00 
  10.  PASINI Mattia               2015  PIETRO RADICI NUOTO           40.00 
  11.  ZAINO Riccardo              2014  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          40.17 
  12.  ZADRAVEC Alessandro         2014  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO           40.24 
  13.  DUCCOLI Gianluca            2014  START TIME SSD SRL            40.30 
  14.  BERGAMELLI Nicholas         2014  PIETRO RADICI NUOTO           40.31 
  15.  GASHI Rubin                 2014  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          41.00 
  16.  PEDRETTI Tommaso            2014  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          41.30 
  17.  BENAMATI BOTTURA Riccardo   2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            41.55 
  18.  BELUSSI Giacomo             2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     42.30 
  19.  COMPAGNONI Filippo          2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     42.70 
  20.  MAFFESSOLI Marco            2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            43.00 
  21.  FERRANTI Paolo              2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     43.20 
  22.  BARATTO Ettore              2014  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          43.60 
  23.  NATALI Paolo                2014  START TIME SSD SRL            43.90 
  24.  STECCONI Roberto            2014  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          44.13 
  25.  CONSOLI Ilia                2014  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          44.40 
  26.  BULGARI Luca                2014  GOLDEN BRIXIA ASD             44.50 
  27.  PLEBANI Edoardo             2014  START TIME SSD SRL            44.50 
  28.  MILINO Jacopo               2014  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          44.92 
  29.  ALBA Marco                  2015  AN BRESCIA SSD                45.00 
  30.  CANTONE Alessandro          2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            45.00 
  31.  MUZZI Alessandro            2015  AN BRESCIA SSD                45.00 
  32.  ALLIA Leonardo              2015  GOLDEN BRIXIA ASD             46.00 
  33.  DE GASPERIS GOMEZ Marco     2014  START TIME SSD SRL            46.00 
  34.  DAMASCHIN Raffaele Stefan   2015  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO           46.73 
  35.  LIOTTA Gabriele             2014  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          46.94 
  36.  CASORIA Anthony Bruce       2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     47.23 



  37.  CERIALI Giovanni            2014  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          47.43 
  38.  VALOTI Niccolo' Gioele      2015  START TIME SSD SRL            48.00 
  39.  BLASZCZYK Alex              2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       48.59 
  40.  MURATORI Nicolas            2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     50.00 
  41.  GRIGIS Mattia               2015  START TIME SSD SRL            51.00 
  42.  DE ROSA Nicolo'             2015  START TIME SSD SRL            52.00 
  43.  FRESCA Leone Pietro         2014  UNICA SPORT                   52.10 
  44.  NEMES Andrei                2014  RARI NANTES CREMA             52.74 
  45.  GIOBBI Alessandro           2015  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     52.85 
  46.  AMBROSETTI Edoardo          2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     55.00 
  47.  BACCA Andrea                2014  AN BRESCIA SSD              1.00.00 
  48.  PINARDI Paride              2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.00.00 
  49.  SHVYDCHENKO Maxim           2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.00.00 
  50.  MORREALE Emanuele           2015  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO         1.05.97 
  51.  GOZIO Giorgio               2015  AN BRESCIA SSD              1.30.00 
  52.  AGOCCHINI Tommaso           2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  53.  BARASCU Denis Matei         2015  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  54.  BELLINZONA Giorgio          2014  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  55.  BIANCHINI Tommaso           2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  56.  BONAFINI Lorenzo            2014  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          ---   
  57.  BORULIA Artur               2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  58.  CADEI Matias                2014  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     ---   
  59.  CAVALLARI Mattia            2015  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          ---   
  60.  FELICIANI Alessandro        2015  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     ---   
  61.  FRACASSI Lorenzo Paolo      2015  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
  62.  GHIDINELLI Mattia           2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  63.  LIGUTTI Edoardo             2015  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          ---   
  64.  LIGUTTI Gianluca            2015  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          ---   
  65.  MAGGINI Alessandro          2015  VEROLANUOTO                   ---   
  66.  MAZZACANI Giorgio           2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  67.  MERLA Nicola                2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  68.  MERLIN Leonardo             2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  69.  MILANO Alessandro           2014  RARI NANTES CREMA             ---   
  70.  MURDOCCA Edoardo            2015  VEROLANUOTO                   ---   
  71.  OUBOULANE Yusuf             2015  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     ---   
  72.  PASOTTI Michele             2015  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
  73.  PLONA Filippo               2014  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     ---   
  74.  RENNA Noah                  2014  RARI NANTES CREMA             ---   
  75.  REZZI Cristiano             2014  VEROLANUOTO                   ---   
  76.  RIZZARDI Fabrizio           2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  77.  ROSSI Riccardo              2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  78.  ROSSINI COJOCARU Rafael     2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  79.  SANNA Nicola                2015  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  80.  SARABIA FERRUFINO Juan Da   2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  81.  SIVELLI Emanuele            2015  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  82.  SOLIANI Lorenzo             2015  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     ---   
  83.  TONONI Victor               2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  84.  ZAMBELLI Andrea             2015  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          ---   
  85.  ZONGO Raffaele              2015  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
 
                 100 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
   1.  VEGINI Agata                2015  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB   1.35.87 
   2.  CHIODA Isabella             2015  PIETRO RADICI NUOTO         1.50.00 
   3.  APOLLONIO Beatrice          2015  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL   1.50.45 
   4.  GALLI Marta                 2015  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO         1.50.74 
   5.  CHIAPIN Cloe                2015  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD        1.54.01 
   6.  RAMAZZINI Lisa              2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   2.05.36 
   7.  BALZARINI Chiara            2015  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          2.06.71 
   8.  NOVELLO Giada               2015  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          2.09.30 
   9.  GARGIONI Sara               2015  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          2.12.54 
  10.  NICITA Giulia               2015  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB   2.15.76 
  11.  CAROLI Nicole               2016  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  12.  GHERARDI Giulia             2016  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          ---   
  13.  NIZZA Giorgia               2016  ONDA BLU SCSD                 ---   
  14.  PASSERA Ludovica            2016  FIORENZUOLA NUOTO 90          ---   
  15.  SERRAMONDI Sofia            2016  VEROLANUOTO                   ---   



                 100 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  BERNARDI Pietro             2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.38.11 
   2.  COMINELLI Mario             2015  PIETRO RADICI NUOTO         1.40.00 
   3.  TOSI Matteo                 2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.44.60 
   4.  SARTORI Edoardo             2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.47.89 
   5.  PAMPOLINI Giulio            2014  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO         1.48.12 
   6.  FIOCCO Michael              2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.50.00 
   7.  FORNASIERO Robert Adam      2014  BLU SSD ARL                 1.50.06 
   8.  BETTINELLI Nicolo'          2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.50.45 
   9.  TOSINI Mattia               2014  FIORENZUOLA NUOTO 90        1.56.29 
  10.  DOLCIROLI Denis             2014  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO         1.56.37 
  11.  MARINI Stefano              2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          2.00.00 
  12.  CICCOZZI Andrea             2014  GOLDEN BRIXIA ASD           2.00.61 
  13.  GIOBBI Alessandro           2015  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB   2.03.51 
  14.  FOGAROLO Tommaso            2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          2.05.00 
  15.  CATTANEO Filippo            2015  ONDA BLU SCSD                 ---   
  16.  FIGAROLI Marco              2014  BLU SSD ARL                   ---   
  17.  IANOVSKYI Davide            2015  ONDA BLU SCSD                 ---   
  18.  NITTI Gabriel               2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  19.  PERETTI Daniele             2014  FIORENZUOLA NUOTO 90          ---   
  20.  SANNA Nicola                2015  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
 
                 100 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  COLOMBO Rebecca             2015  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL   1.37.82 
   2.  NOVELLO Giada               2015  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          1.38.49 
   3.  FIGAROLI Linda              2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.38.91 
   4.  MARCHI Iris                 2015  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0    1.42.52 
   5.  VELASCO GALINDO Luisa Mer   2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.46.59 
   6.  BERTELLI Vittoria           2015  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          1.48.86 
   7.  BERGAMINI Gaia              2016  PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.   1.50.50 
   8.  ESSAKHI Sofia               2015  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO         1.51.08 
   9.  RENUCCI Federica            2015  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0    1.55.13 
  10.  LAINI Eleanor               2016  PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.   1.58.98 
  11.  PAGANELLI Elisa             2016  PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.   2.12.60 
  12.  ASPERTI Matilde             2016  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          ---   
  13.  DONINI Aurora               2015  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0      ---   
  14.  HALLULLI Gentiana           2015  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          ---   
  15.  LACI Cloe                   2015  FIORENZUOLA NUOTO 90          ---   
  16.  LO PIANO Cloe'              2015  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          ---   
  17.  MACHI' Alessia              2016  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  18.  MEDOLAGO Kaya               2016  UNICA SPORT                   ---   
  19.  NATALI Greta                2016  PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.     ---   
  20.  PASTORE Sofia               2016  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO           ---   
  21.  PERLETTI Gaia Thea          2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  22.  TOLU Delia                  2015  PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.     ---   
 
                 100 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  BETTINSOLI Tommaso          2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.23.74 
   2.  DI NOLFO Leonardo           2014  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0    1.32.43 
   3.  VENDITTI Diego              2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.35.27 
   4.  SMELZO Manuel               2014  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          1.36.19 
   5.  GUZZI Michele               2014  ONDA BLU SCSD               1.37.35 
   6.  GEORGIEV Viktor             2014  FIORENZUOLA NUOTO 90        1.39.04 
   7.  GASHI Rubin                 2014  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD        1.43.10 
   8.  ZADRAVEC Alessandro         2014  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO         1.44.43 
   9.  RROKAJ Mattia               2014  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL   1.45.29 
  10.  FORCELLA Alessandro         2014  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB   1.47.49 
  11.  ROMITI Lorenzo              2014  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          1.48.81 
  12.  PASINI Mattia               2015  PIETRO RADICI NUOTO         1.50.00 
  13.  BERGAMELLI Nicholas         2014  PIETRO RADICI NUOTO         1.54.60 
  14.  COLOMBO Ruben               2015  PIETRO RADICI NUOTO         1.55.00 
  15.  FRESCA Leone Pietro         2014  UNICA SPORT                 2.00.85 
  16.  DUSINI Diego                2014  VEROLANUOTO                 2.03.77 



  17.  BELUSSI Giorgio             2015  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          ---   
  18.  BELZ Nicholas               2015  ONDA BLU SCSD                 ---   
  19.  BINACCHI Guido              2015  PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.     ---   
  20.  BONAFINI Lorenzo            2014  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          ---   
  21.  CANGELLI Edoardo            2014  UNICA SPORT                   ---   
  22.  CORBARI Alessandro          2014  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO           ---   
  23.  FOGLIA Alex                 2015  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          ---   
  24.  GEROMEL Zeno                2014  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0      ---   
  25.  MICOCCI Gabriele            2014  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          ---   
  26.  PEDRETTI Tommaso            2014  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          ---   
  27.  SARABIA FERRUFINO Juan Da   2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  28.  SIGNORI Federico            2015  PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.     ---   
 
                 100 m Misti Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  PEDROTTI Penelope           2015  ASOLA NUOTO                 1.39.20 
   2.  BARBOTTA Beatrice           2016  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO         1.42.71 
   3.  RENUCCI Federica            2015  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0    1.44.30 
   4.  BARCELLA Alice              2015  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD        1.45.60 
   5.  APOLLONIO Beatrice          2015  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL   1.45.80 
   6.  ROTA Eleonora Rachele       2015  PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.   1.48.10 
   7.  PEDROTTI Zoe                2015  ASOLA NUOTO                 1.49.20 
   8.  LAZZARONI Beatrice          2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.49.80 
   9.  VENTURELLI Giulia           2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.50.00 
  10.  ZANCHI Vittoria             2015  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.51.60 
  11.  GALUNOVA Aurora             2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.53.92 
  12.  MARCHI Iris                 2015  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0    1.55.90 
  13.  CHIAPIN Cloe                2015  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD        1.59.10 
  14.  TONSI Benedetta             2015  ASOLA NUOTO                 1.59.20 
  15.  BOLZONI Giulia              2015  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD        2.01.29 
  16.  BUTTURA Dea                 2015  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0    2.03.70 
  17.  ANSELMINI Sveva             2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          2.06.65 
  18.  BONOMETTI Beatrice          2015  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD        2.09.60 
  19.  AGGOGERI Bianca             2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   2.10.00 
  20.  BONFIGLI Margherita         2016  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   2.10.00 
  21.  CHIARELLI Marta Maria       2016  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   2.10.00 
  22.  MAZZUCCHELLI Agata          2016  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   2.10.00 
  23.  NODARI Adeodata Maria       2016  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   2.10.00 
  24.  PEA Matilde                 2016  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   2.10.00 
  25.  DISTANTE Clarissa           2015  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD        2.10.30 
  26.  CONTI Emma                  2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   2.15.50 
  27.  ORIZIO Sofia                2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   2.19.40 
  28.  TORIELLO Giulia             2015  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          2.30.00 
  29.  BELKACEMI Sidra             2016  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  30.  DIMAGIBA Alessia            2016  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          ---   
  31.  DONINI Aurora               2015  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0      ---   
  32.  GRECO Nora                  2016  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  33.  HASHIMI Gloria              2015  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0      ---   
  34.  IANNELLI Cloe               2015  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0      ---   
  35.  MARMENTINI Martina          2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  36.  MOUKSIT Ania                2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  37.  ODONI Matilde               2016  RARI NANTES CREMA             ---   
  38.  RINALDIN Vittoria           2016  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  39.  STILLITTANO Matilde         2015  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  40.  VAVASSORI Giulia            2016  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  41.  ZUBANI Zoe                  2016  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
 
                 100 m Misti Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  BETTINSOLI Tommaso          2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.21.05 
   2.  GHIZZARDI Francesco         2014  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD        1.26.60 
   3.  BADIELLO Angel Gabriel      2014  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO         1.29.64 
   4.  DI FRANCESCO Alberto        2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.32.70 
   5.  CIRRONE Carlo               2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.34.90 
   6.  FIGAROLI Marco              2014  BLU SSD ARL                 1.36.40 
   7.  AZAGRAR Abderrahmane        2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.37.70 



   8.  BOSCHI Davide               2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.37.70 
   9.  PAMPOLINI Giulio            2014  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO         1.38.30 
  10.  GROSU Alexei                2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.38.50 
  11.  RATA Alex                   2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.38.50 
  12.  BASSAN Edoardo              2014  ASOLA NUOTO                 1.39.00 
  13.  BELUSSI Giacomo             2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.39.35 
  14.  FORNASIERO Robert Adam      2014  BLU SSD ARL                 1.40.30 
  15.  GEROMEL Zeno                2014  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0    1.40.80 
  16.  DI NOLFO Leonardo           2014  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0    1.42.50 
  17.  VERZEROLI Mattia            2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.42.60 
  18.  FIOCCO Michael              2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.45.00 
  19.  NEGRI Mattia                2014  UNICA SPORT                 1.46.88 
  20.  PITOZZI Gabriel             2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.47.80 
  21.  LUNARDI Andrea Antonio      2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.50.60 
  22.  AGAZZI Samuele              2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.51.60 
  23.  RABAIOLI Jacopo             2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.52.00 
  24.  BRUNI Davide                2015  GOLDEN BRIXIA ASD           1.53.00 
  25.  CONSIGLIO Alessio           2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.53.00 
  26.  MAINETTI Marco Alessandro   2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.53.00 
  27.  COMPAGNONI Filippo          2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.53.18 
  28.  MARINI Stefano              2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.55.00 
  29.  MURATORI Nicolas            2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.55.00 
  30.  CICCOZZI Andrea             2014  GOLDEN BRIXIA ASD           2.00.00 
  31.  FOGAROLO Tommaso            2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          2.00.00 
  32.  PINARDI Paride              2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   2.00.00 
  33.  VECCHIO Andrea              2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   2.00.00 
  34.  CALABRETTI Giorgio          2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD           2.03.60 
  35.  MAFFESSOLI Marco            2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          2.05.00 
  36.  BARASCU Denis Matei         2015  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  37.  BIANCHINI Tommaso           2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  38.  BONSI Gabriele              2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  39.  BOVENZI Ethan               2015  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  40.  CELOTTI Riccardo            2014  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0      ---   
  41.  CONSOLI Ilia                2014  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
  42.  DAMASCHIN Raffaele Stefan   2015  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO           ---   
  43.  DOLCIROLI Denis             2014  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO           ---   
  44.  FRACASSI Lorenzo Paolo      2015  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
  45.  GUERINI Thomas Pietro       2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  46.  MAGGINI Alessandro          2015  VEROLANUOTO                   ---   
  47.  MAZZOLA Nicolo'             2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  48.  MERLA Nicola                2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  49.  MILINO Jacopo               2014  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
  50.  PASOTTI Michele             2015  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
  51.  REZZI Cristiano             2014  VEROLANUOTO                   ---   
  52.  ROTA Mattia                 2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  53.  TERRANOVA Leonardo          2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  54.  TOMAIUOLO Cristian          2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
 
                 50 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B  
   1.  DONADONI Irene              2015  START TIME SSD SRL            40.21 
   2.  COLOMBO Rebecca             2015  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     42.89 
   3.  IANNELLI Cloe               2015  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0      45.02 
   4.  POLIANI Giulia              2015  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     46.24 
   5.  MANSTRETTA Emma             2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     47.00 
   6.  CHIRICO Allegra             2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     51.87 
   7.  ZAITSAVA Aryna              2015  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          53.35 
   8.  ANDREOLI Agata              2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     56.53 
   9.  DISTANTE Clarissa           2015  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          57.87 
  10.  ORIZIO Sofia                2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     59.58 
  11.  CHIRICO Viviana             2016  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     59.90 
  12.  BALZARINI Chiara            2015  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          1.00.00 
  13.  ARUANNO Alice               2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.02.00 
  14.  WANG Ilaria                 2016  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.10.00 
  15.  GARGIONI Sara               2015  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          1.15.00 
  16.  FORNASIERO Sidney Isabel    2016  BLU SSD ARL                   ---   
  17.  PREMOLI Giulia              2016  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   



                 50 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  BOLDRINI Riccardo           2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            39.00 
   2.  PITOZZI Gabriel             2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     39.65 
   3.  FERRANTI Paolo              2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     41.37 
   4.  NATALI Paolo                2014  START TIME SSD SRL            43.70 
   5.  ZAINO Riccardo              2014  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          43.76 
   6.  CACCIATORE Alessandro       2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     44.12 
   7.  CASATI Davide               2014  BLU SSD ARL                   46.29 
   8.  TONNI Mirko                 2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       46.96 
   9.  FRANCHINA Alessandro        2014  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          47.34 
  10.  SMELZO Manuel               2014  AQUATIC CENTER SSD            49.61 
  11.  MASSOLETTI Lupo             2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     50.00 
  12.  PASQUARIELLO Riccardo       2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     50.00 
  13.  CORBARI Alessandro          2014  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO           50.20 
  14.  CANGELLI Edoardo            2014  UNICA SPORT                   50.81 
  15.  MANARA Leonardo             2014  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          51.24 
  16.  ALBA Marco                  2015  AN BRESCIA SSD              1.00.00 
  17.  RROKAJ Mattia               2014  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL   1.14.70 
  18.  GUERINI Thomas Pietro       2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  19.  ROTA Leonardo               2015  UNICA SPORT                   ---   
  20.  TOMAIUOLO Cristian          2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  21.  VERZEROLI Mattia            2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  22.  ZAMBELLI Andrea             2015  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          ---   
 
                 50 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  GALLI Marta                 2015  CANOTTIERI BALDESIO           49.45 
   2.  MACCHI Maria                2015  START TIME SSD SRL            54.20 
   3.  GALUNOVA Aurora             2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     55.00 
   4.  ZANCHI Vittoria             2015  PROJECT SPORT SSD             55.60 
   5.  ROSSETTI Emma               2015  START TIME SSD SRL            55.80 
   6.  PEDERZOLI Anna              2016  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     58.00 
   7.  CERETTI Serena              2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.00.00 
   8.  FERRARI Maria Beatrice      2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.00.00 
   9.  NECHCHADI Arwa              2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.00.00 
  10.  PAGNONI Alice               2016  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.00.00 
  11.  SAVOLDI Giorgia             2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.00.00 
  12.  TRAMICE Rosa Vera           2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.00.00 
  13.  VENTURI Sofia               2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.00.00 
  14.  VRENEZI Sofia               2016  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.00.00 
  15.  ANDREOLI Agata              2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.00.20 
  16.  COMANDULLI Anna             2015  RARI NANTES CREMA           1.03.64 
  17.  BRUNELLI Adele              2015  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD        1.04.07 
  18.  FRACASSOLI Penelope         2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.04.80 
  19.  ARUANNO Alice               2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.05.00 
  20.  DAKAVELLI Emanuela          2016  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.05.00 
  21.  MAZZUCCHELLI Agata          2016  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.05.00 
  22.  DAMIANO Cecilia             2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.09.30 
  23.  AGGOGERI Bianca             2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.10.00 
  24.  BONDIONI Lara               2016  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.10.00 
  25.  CERETTI Michela             2016  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.10.00 
  26.  NODARI Adeodata Maria       2016  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.10.00 
  27.  PEA Matilde                 2016  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.10.00 
  28.  ASPERTI Matilde             2016  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          ---   
  29.  BACCARO Matilde             2016  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  30.  BOMBELLI Giulia Sole        2015  RARI NANTES CREMA             ---   
  31.  CHERUBINI Maladon Emma      2015  VEROLANUOTO                   ---   
  32.  CUNEO Maia                  2015  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          ---   
  33.  DI COLA Beatrice            2015  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  34.  DOKO Nicole                 2015  UNICA SPORT                   ---   
  35.  FIGAROLI Nicole             2016  BLU SSD ARL                   ---   
  36.  FUSAR POLI Giulia           2016  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          ---   
  37.  GAGLIARDI Amelia            2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  38.  LO PIANO Cloe'              2015  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          ---   
  39.  MAROZZI Ginevra             2016  START TIME SSD SRL            ---   



  40.  MASPERI Ludovica            2016  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  41.  MOIA Martina                2015  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  42.  PARLADORI Greta             2015  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     ---   
  43.  PAVESI Giulia               2016  RARI NANTES CREMA             ---   
  44.  PELLEGRINELLI Eva           2016  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  45.  PIGOLOTTI Margherita        2016  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  46.  PRETTATO Elisa              2016  START TIME SSD SRL            ---   
  47.  RIZZO Zoe                   2016  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  48.  TERZI Elisa                 2016  UNICA SPORT                   ---   
  49.  ZAMBELLI Vittoria           2015  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          ---   
  50.  ZUBANI Zoe                  2016  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
 
                 50 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  DUCCOLI Gianluca            2014  START TIME SSD SRL            48.80 
   2.  CACCIATORE Alessandro       2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     50.00 
   3.  BRUNI Davide                2015  GOLDEN BRIXIA ASD             52.50 
   4.  LUNARDI Andrea Antonio      2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     53.00 
   5.  MENCONI Vittorio            2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     54.78 
   6.  GHEORGHITA Leonardo         2014  AN BRESCIA SSD                55.00 
   7.  MASSOLETTI Lupo             2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     55.00 
   8.  VEZZOLI Federico            2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     55.00 
   9.  NITTI Gabriel               2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            56.59 
  10.  CASORIA Anthony Bruce       2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     57.00 
  11.  CONSIGLIO Alessio           2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     57.59 
  12.  AMBROSETTI Edoardo          2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.00.00 
  13.  TRAVERSARI Pietro           2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.00.00 
  14.  MAINETTI Marco Alessandro   2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.00.92 
  15.  FAINI Adriano               2015  GOLDEN BRIXIA ASD           1.02.00 
  16.  SHVYDCHENKO Maxim           2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.05.00 
  17.  VECCHIO Andrea              2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.09.83 
  18.  CASATI Davide               2014  BLU SSD ARL                 1.14.90 
  19.  BELUSSI Giorgio             2015  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          ---   
  20.  BONSI Gabriele              2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  21.  BOVENZI Ethan               2015  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  22.  CADEI Matias                2014  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     ---   
  23.  CAVALLARI Mattia            2015  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          ---   
  24.  CELOTTI Riccardo            2014  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0      ---   
  25.  DE ROSA Nicolo'             2015  START TIME SSD SRL            ---   
  26.  D'OLIMPIO Leonardo          2015  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  27.  FELICIANI Alessandro        2015  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     ---   
  28.  FOGLIA Alex                 2015  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          ---   
  29.  GRIGIS Mattia               2015  START TIME SSD SRL            ---   
  30.  LIGUTTI Edoardo             2015  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          ---   
  31.  LIGUTTI Gianluca            2015  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          ---   
  32.  MAZZACANI Giorgio           2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  33.  MICOCCI Gabriele            2014  CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD          ---   
  34.  MOIOLI Gabriel              2015  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  35.  OUBOULANE Yusuf             2015  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     ---   
  36.  PLONA Filippo               2014  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     ---   
  37.  RENNA Noah                  2014  RARI NANTES CREMA             ---   
  38.  RIZZARDI Fabrizio           2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  39.  ROSSI Riccardo              2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  40.  ROTA Mattia                 2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  41.  SOLIANI Lorenzo             2015  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     ---   
  42.  VALOTI Niccolo' Gioele      2015  START TIME SSD SRL            ---   
  43.  ZONGO Raffaele              2015  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
 
                 100 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  TONSI Benedetta             2015  ASOLA NUOTO                 1.28.03 
   2.  PEDROTTI Penelope           2015  ASOLA NUOTO                 1.28.33 
   3.  PEDROTTI Zoe                2015  ASOLA NUOTO                 1.28.98 
   4.  ANSELMINI Sveva             2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.29.25 
   5.  DOKO Nicole                 2015  UNICA SPORT                 1.30.23 
   6.  BERTELLI Vittoria           2015  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          1.36.90 



   7.  VENTURELLI Giulia           2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.37.16 
   8.  ZAITSAVA Aryna              2015  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI        1.44.00 
   9.  PESENTI Giulia              2016  GOLDEN BRIXIA ASD           1.45.00 
  10.  TRAMICE Rosa Vera           2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.55.00 
  11.  CERETTI Serena              2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   2.00.00 
  12.  FERRARI Maria Beatrice      2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   2.00.00 
  13.  NECHCHADI Arwa              2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   2.00.00 
  14.  CIMMINO Melissa             2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   2.05.00 
  15.  BERGAMINI Gaia              2016  PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.     ---   
  16.  BONETTI Matilda             2016  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  17.  LACI Cloe                   2015  FIORENZUOLA NUOTO 90          ---   
  18.  LAINI Eleanor               2016  PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.     ---   
  19.  LOPEZ Agustina              2016  UNICA SPORT                   ---   
  20.  MANE Khadija                2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  21.  MOUKSIT Ania                2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  22.  NATALI Greta                2016  PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.     ---   
  23.  PAGANELLI Elisa             2016  PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.     ---   
  24.  PASSERA Ludovica            2016  FIORENZUOLA NUOTO 90          ---   
  25.  PIGOLOTTI Margherita        2016  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  26.  PONZI Anna Jasmina          2016  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  27.  PORTA Rebecca               2016  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  28.  PREMOLI Giulia              2016  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  29.  RIZZO Zoe                   2016  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  30.  TOLU Delia                  2015  PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.     ---   
  31.  VAVASSORI Giulia            2016  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
 
                 100 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  CIRRONE Carlo               2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.14.58 
   2.  BERNARDI Pietro             2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.17.17 
   3.  AZAGRAR Abderrahmane        2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.18.12 
   4.  RATA Alex                   2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.21.50 
   5.  BOLDRINI Riccardo           2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.25.00 
   6.  TONNI Mirko                 2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.25.13 
   7.  GROSU Alexei                2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.26.40 
   8.  DI FRANCESCO Alberto        2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.26.73 
   9.  BASSAN Edoardo              2014  ASOLA NUOTO                 1.27.53 
  10.  MANARA Leonardo             2014  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI        1.27.93 
  11.  VENDITTI Diego              2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.28.40 
  12.  BETTINELLI Nicolo'          2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.29.76 
  13.  SARTORI Edoardo             2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.31.40 
  14.  BINACCHI Guido              2015  PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.   1.34.29 
  15.  NEGRI Mattia                2014  UNICA SPORT                 1.34.75 
  16.  GEORGIEV Viktor             2014  FIORENZUOLA NUOTO 90        1.35.20 
  17.  BENAMATI BOTTURA Riccardo   2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.36.72 
  18.  TOSI Matteo                 2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.36.74 
  19.  TRAVERSARI Pietro           2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.40.00 
  20.  BULGARI Luca                2014  GOLDEN BRIXIA ASD           1.45.00 
  21.  DUSINI Diego                2014  VEROLANUOTO                 1.45.13 
  22.  STECCONI Roberto            2014  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD        1.48.31 
  23.  ALLIA Leonardo              2015  GOLDEN BRIXIA ASD           1.55.00 
  24.  ROMITI Lorenzo              2014  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          1.55.00 
  25.  LIOTTA Gabriele             2014  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD        1.59.00 
  26.  AGAZZI Marco Aurelio        2014  ONDA BLU SCSD                 ---   
  27.  BLASZCZYK Alex              2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  28.  D'OLIMPIO Leonardo          2015  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  29.  MAZZOLA Nicolo'             2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  30.  MOIOLI Gabriel              2015  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  31.  MURDOCCA Edoardo            2015  VEROLANUOTO                   ---   
  32.  PERETTI Daniele             2014  FIORENZUOLA NUOTO 90          ---   
  33.  ROSSINI COJOCARU Rafael     2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  34.  ROTA Leonardo               2015  UNICA SPORT                   ---   
  35.  SIGNORI Federico            2015  PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.     ---   
  36.  SIVELLI Emanuele            2015  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  37.  TOSINI Mattia               2014  FIORENZUOLA NUOTO 90          ---   
  38.  ZUCCHETTI Alessandro        2014  ONDA BLU SCSD                 ---   



                 50 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  SCARPELLINI Isabel          2015  START TIME SSD SRL            43.40 
   2.  ROTA Eleonora Rachele       2015  PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.     47.47 
   3.  CORTINOVIS Sofia            2015  START TIME SSD SRL            47.80 
   4.  BUTTURA Dea                 2015  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0      48.50 
   5.  SIGNORI Beatrice            2015  START TIME SSD SRL            49.90 
   6.  LUPASCO Evelina             2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     54.40 
   7.  VENTURI Sofia               2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     54.62 
   8.  CHIRICO Allegra             2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     55.50 
   9.  CONTI Emma                  2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     55.90 
  10.  VRENEZI Sofia               2016  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     56.00 
  11.  PAGNONI Alice               2016  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     57.00 
  12.  PEDERZOLI Anna              2016  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     58.00 
  13.  KRISTELOVA LUPATINI Mya     2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       59.48 
  14.  OLIOSI Melissa              2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            59.52 
  15.  BASHLI Rea                  2015  AN BRESCIA SSD              1.00.00 
  16.  BELTRAMI Francesca          2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.04.65 
  17.  BONDIONI Lara               2016  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.05.00 
  18.  CERETTI Michela             2016  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.05.00 
  19.  WANG Ilaria                 2016  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.05.00 
  20.  CIMMINO Melissa             2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.05.12 
  21.  MELA Martina Rita           2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.05.28 
  22.  ARTIZZU Viola Chanel        2016  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0      ---   
  23.  BONFIOLI Amelia             2016  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0      ---   
  24.  CAPUANO Emma                2016  RARI NANTES CREMA             ---   
  25.  FORNASIERO Sidney Isabel    2016  BLU SSD ARL                   ---   
  26.  GRIGIS Aurora               2016  START TIME SSD SRL            ---   
  27.  GUARNERIO Camilla           2016  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  28.  HASHIMI Gloria              2015  AVANTGARDA DESENZANO 2.0      ---   
  29.  LEONARDI Francesca          2016  FIORENZUOLA NUOTO 90          ---   
  30.  LOPEZ Agustina              2016  UNICA SPORT                   ---   
  31.  OLDOFREDI Ginevra           2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  32.  PAVESI Giulia               2016  RARI NANTES CREMA             ---   
  33.  PISONI Giorgia              2016  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  34.  PIUBENI Alessia             2016  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  35.  PONZI Anna Jasmina          2016  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  36.  PORTA Rebecca               2016  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  37.  RAMERA Noemi                2016  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  38.  SADIQ Ikhlas                2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  39.  STILLITTANO Matilde         2015  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
 
                 50 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  PLEBANI Edoardo             2014  START TIME SSD SRL            43.20 
   2.  DE GASPERIS GOMEZ Marco     2014  START TIME SSD SRL            46.00 
   3.  CANTONE Alessandro          2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            50.00 
   4.  FAINI Adriano               2015  GOLDEN BRIXIA ASD             50.00 
   5.  MENCONI Vittorio            2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     50.00 
   6.  BOSCHI Davide               2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD             50.60 
   7.  VEZZOLI Federico            2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     52.08 
   8.  CALABRETTI Giorgio          2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD             57.30 
   9.  MUZZI Alessandro            2015  AN BRESCIA SSD              1.00.00 
  10.  RABAIOLI Jacopo             2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.02.30 
  11.  NEMES Andrei                2014  RARI NANTES CREMA           1.04.50 
  12.  BACCA Andrea                2014  AN BRESCIA SSD              1.10.00 
  13.  GOZIO Giorgio               2015  AN BRESCIA SSD              1.45.00 
  14.  AGOCCHINI Tommaso           2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  15.  BELLINZONA Giorgio          2014  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  16.  BORULIA Artur               2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  17.  GHIDINELLI Mattia           2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  18.  MERLIN Leonardo             2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
  19.  TERRANOVA Leonardo          2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  20.  TONONI Victor               2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       ---   
 


